RELATED PRODUCTS
■ DPC608 Connecting Plug
■ DRC600 Receptacle Cap
■ DPS600 Standoff Plug
■ DPE600 Earthing Plug
■ DPR600 Reducing Tap Plug
INSTALLATION
■ No special tools, heating, taping, or potting are

Example: DT608TF240
I550-40
Ordering Example: For 20 kV cable, 240 mm2 aluminum
conductor, 31.0 mm core insulation diameter, DIN
connector, specify DT608-F-240.
Cable seal adapters are ordered separately.
TABLE C
Conductor Code
Figure 3.
DT608 Deadbreak Tee Connector.
DT608
DEADBREAK 82 mm
105 mm
300 mm
275 mm
86 mm
82 mm
246 mm
Insulation Range Core Insulation Range (mm)
Designation Minimum Maximum
A 16.3 19.3
B 18.3 21.5
C 19.9 24.6
D 23.1 27.1
E 24.9 29.0
F 27.4 32.5
G 31.0 36.1
H 34.5 39.6
J 37.6 43.2
K 41.6 46.7
L 45.2 49.9
Stranded Conductor DIN EDF DIN
Size (mm2) type type All Copper
25 25 E25 C25
35 35 E35 C35
50 50 E50 C50
70 70 E70 C70
95 95 E95 C95
120 120 E120 C120
150 150 E150 C150
185 185 E185 C185
240 240 E240 C240
300 300 E300 C300
400 400 E400 C400
500 500 E500 C500
630 E630 C630
P.O. Box 1640
Waukesha, WI  53187
Printed on Recycled Paper
MI
7/99 3
© 1999 Cooper Industries, Inc.